

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

2/15/2025

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/15/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy/ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed

	SUE	ROGATION IS WAIVED, subject	to th	ne tei	rms and conditions of th	ne poli	cy, certain p	olicies may			
PRODUCER Lockton Companies						CONTACT NAME:					
1185 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 2010					PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):						
New York NY 10036					[A/C, NO, EXT): (A/C, NO): E-MAIL ADDRESS:						
646-572-7300					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#						
				INSURER A : National Union Fire Ins Co Pitts, PA			19445				
INSURED PROJECTION II C					INSURER B: AIG Specialty Insurance Company			26883			
148	402	ES OpCo USA LLC 10800 Pecan Park Blvd					INSURER C: The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania				
		Austin TX 78750					INSURER D: Navigators Specialty Insurance Company				
						INSURER E:				36056	
		`	•							-	
COVERAGES 1st CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 202699				INSURER F: REVISION NUMBER: XXX			VVVVV				
COVERAGES 1st CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 20269907 REVISION NUMBER: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX											
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
INSR LTR	<u> </u>	· TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
В	х	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	Y	N	25822291		2/15/2024	2/15/2025	DAMAGE TO DENTED	000,000	
										,000	
	X									000,000	
l	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:									000,000	
l		POLICY PRO- X LOC								000,000	
1	OTHER:								\$,000,000	
		OMOBILE LIABILITY	N	N	025-82-6696		2/15/2024	2/15/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ 1,0	000,000	
	x	Y ANY AUTO								XXXXXX	
	^	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY								XXXXXX	
	\Box	AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							DECORED (DAMAGE	XXXXXX	
	\Box	AUTOS ONLY							\$ X	XXXXXX	
В		UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		N	25822297		2/15/2024	2/15/2025		,000,000	
~	X	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	Y	-`	2002227			2,10,2020		,000,000	
		DED RETENTION\$	1							XXXXXX	
С		ORKERS COMPENSATION		Y	15202291 (AOS)		2/15/2024	2/15/2025	X PER OTH-	DDDDDD	
č		EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE DER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? datory in NH)	N/A		15203381 (AOS) 15203382 (CA)		2/15/2024	2/15/2025		000,000	
	l (Man								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1.0		
	If yes	describe under RIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1.0		
D	_	ess Liability	N	N	NY24XENZ0DFUXIC		2/15/2024	2/15/2025	Each Occurence: \$5,000,000	700,000	
		•							Aggregate: \$5,000,000		
DES	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)										
Okal	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Okaloosa County BCC is included as Additional Insured on the General Liability and Umbrella Liability as required by written contract. The General Liability and Umbrella										
Liability are Primary and Non-Contributory. Waiver of Subrogation applies in favor of Additional Insured under the workers compensation as required by written contract. 30-											
day notice of cancellation (10-day for non-payment) included.											
CONTRACT, CON COOR FIAM											
						CONTRACT: C20-2928-PW ES OPCO USA, LLC - UNIVAR ON BEHALF OF ES OPCA					
						Mosquito Control Adulticide					
	DTIF	ICATE HOLDER				EXPIRES:03/24/2024 W/ 1 (1) YR RENEWAL					
CE	CERTIFICATE HOLDER CAN										
SH								SHOOLD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE			
20269907 Okaloosa County BCC						THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

5479A Old Bethel Road

Crestview, FL 32536

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE